
CALENDAR OF TRAINING PROGRAMMES FOR 

THE YEAR 2020-21 (01.04.2020 TO 31.03.2021) 

(General Courses) 

Cour

se 

No. 

Course 

Code 

Programme Title Duration 

(Days) 

Period Office Slot allocation 

From To Slots Total 

APRIL-2020 

1 GA Guidelines On PD 

Accounts, Reserve Funds, 

Digitisation Of Records, 

Accounting of Cess, NPS 

(Headquarters Course) 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

02 07/04/2020 08/04/2020 DGA (Central),LKO 

DGA(Central),LKO at ALD 

AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD 

User offices are 

requested to send slot 

requirement 

03 

02 

10 

 

 

 

15 

2 FAA Financial Attest Audit 

 (for AAOs/SAOs) 

 

05 13/04/2020 17/04/2020 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

AG (E&RSA),LKO 

PDA (Central), LKO at ALD 

PDA (NER), GKP 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

P&T Audit , Lucknow 

DD,DS, (CC),ALD 

DA,DS,CC, Meerut 

01 

01 

06 

01 

02 

01 

01 

01 

02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16 

3 SRB Settlement of Suspense and 

Remittance Balances and 

maintenance of 

Broadsheets 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

05 20/04/2020 24/04/2020 AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD 

AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD 

AG(A&E),UK,DDN 

03 

12 

02 

 

 

17 

4 AR Audit Reporting 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

 

03 28/04/2020 30/04/2020 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

AG (E&RSA),LKO 

PDA (Central), LKO 

PDA (NER), GKP 
PDA, NR, NDLS 

PDA (Central), LKO at ALD 

DD,DS, (CC),ALD 
AG (E&RSA),ALD 

P&T Audit , Lucknow 

DA,DS,CC, Meerut 
DD,RPU,DLW,VNS 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

04 

05 

04 

01 

02 
02 

01 

01 
02 

01 

01 
02 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

27 

MAY-2020 
 

5 GST GST  

(HQ Course) 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

05 11/05/2020 15/05/2020 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

AG(A&E),UK,DDN 

AG (E&RSA),LKO 

DD,RPU,DLW,VNS 

P&T Audit , Lucknow 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

05 

06 

02 

10 

02 

02 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

28 

6 TI Course on Treasury 

Inspection 

(Headquarters Course) 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

06 18/05/2020 23/05/2020 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD 

AG(A&E),UK,DDN 

 (User offices are 

requested to send slot 

requirement ) 

01 

06 

02 

 

 

09 



7 GASAB All india workshop on 

“GASAB & NRA” 

(Headquarters Course) 

(for AAOs/SAOs/GOs) 

02 28/05/2020 29/05/2020 Eight Group Officer and 

sixteen AAO/SAO as 

Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24 

JUNE-2020 

8 DRAAO Induction training of 

DRAAO 

 June September Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

9 GST 
(Provisional) 

GST  

(HQ Course) 

(for AAOs/ SAOs) 

05 15/06/2020 19/06/2020 DGA (Central), Lucknow 

AG (E&RSA),LKO at ALD 

PDA, NR, NDLS 

PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow 

DGA(NER), Gorakhpur 

05 

08 

02 

10 

03 

 

 

 

 

28 

10 SK 
(Provisional) 

Soft Skill 
(HQ Course) 

(for AAOs/ SAOs) 

02 23/06/2020 24/06/2020 AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD 

AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD 

20 

20 
 

40 

JULY-2020 

 DRAAO Induction training of 

DRAAO 

 June September Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

11 SK 
(Provisional) 

Soft Skill 
(HQ Course) 

(for AAOs/ SAOs) 

02 22/07/2020 23/07/2020 AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD 

AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD 

20 

20 
 

40 

AUGUST-2020 

 DRAAO Induction training of 

DRAAO 

(HQ Course)(for 

AAOs) 

 June September Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

12 INDAS 

(Provisional) 
Indian Accounting 

Standard 

(HQ Course) 

(for AAOs/ SAOs) 

 24/08/2020 28/08/2020 PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow 

DGA (Central), LKO 

DGA (Central), LKO at ALD 

P&T Audit , Lucknow 
DA,DS,CC, Meerut 

 

05 

05 

02 (DT) 

01 

02 

 

 

 

 

15 

SEPEMBER-2020 

 DRAAO Induction training of 

DRAAO 

(HQ Course) 

(for AAOs) 

 June September Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

13 PPP 
(Provisional) 

Audit of Public Private 

Partnership Projects 

 (for AAOs/ SAOs) 

03 23/09/2020 25/09/2020 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow 

PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

DGA (Central), LKO 

DGA (NER), GKP 

(User offices are 

requested to send slot 

requirement ) 

02 

04 

01 

05 

02 

 

 

 

 

14 

OCTOBER-2020 

14 RAE RAE-2 (GST) 

(HQ Course) 

(for AAOs/ SAOs) 

05 05/10/2020 09/10/2020 Eligible Trainees will be 

nominated by respective 

user offices. 

  



15 SAO Mandatory Training 

for AAO due for 

promotion as SAO 

(HQ Course) 

 

Two to 

Four 

weeks 

14/10/2020 07/11/2020 Eligible Trainees will be 

nominated by respective 

user offices. 

  

16 COMP Compliance Auditing 

Guidelines 

(for AAOs/ SAOs) 

02 12/10/2020 13/10/2020 PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow 

DGA (NER), GKP 

DGA (Central), LKO at ALD 

DA,DS,CC, Meerut 

DD,RPU,DLW,VNS 

03 

06 

02 

01 

01 

02 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

NOVEMBER-2020 

17 RLY Special course on 

Railway Audit 

 (for AAOs/ SAOs) 

06 02/11/2020 07/11/2020 PDA,NCR, Allahabad 

DGA, NER, Gorakhpur 

PDA, NR, New Delhi 

10 

04 

02 

 

 

16 

18 MCTP Mid-Career Training 

Programme (MCTP) 

for Group ‘B’ officers 

(HQ Course) 

05 09/11/2020 13/11/2020 Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

19 MCTP Mid-Career Training 

Programme (MCTP) 

for Group ‘B’ officers 

(HQ Course) 

05 23/11/2020 27/11/2020 Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

DECEMBER-2020 

 

20 GASAB All India workshop on 

“GASAB & NRA” 

(Headquarters Course) 

(for AAOs/SAOs/GOs) 

02 03/12/2020 04/12/2020 Eight Group Officer and 

sixteen AAO/SAO as 

Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24 

21 DA Course for Divisional 

Accountant 

(Divisional 

Accountant) 

05 14/12/2020 18/12/2020 AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD 

 
35 35 

22 AE Audit Evidence 

 (for AAOs/SAOs) 

03 21/12/2020 23/12/2020 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

PDA (NER), GKP 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

DD,DS, (CC),ALD 

DD(AF),DDN 

DA,DS,CC, Meerut 

03 

04 

03 

01 

01 

02 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

JANUARY-2021 

 

23 DRAAO Induction training of 

DRAAO 

 January February Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

24 F &A 

(Provisional) 
Finance and 

Appropriation 

Accounts in respect of 

Financial Attest Audit 

   Course duration/Module/ 

content and faculties are 

to be provided by PAG 

(E&RSA), Lucknow with 

the coordination of 

AG(A&E)-II, UP, 

Allahabad  

  

FEBRUARY-2021 
 



 DRAAO Induction training of 

DRAAO 

 January February Trainees will be 

nominated by 

Headquarters 

  

25 PA 

(Provisional) 
Performance Audit 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

05 22/02/2021 26/02/2021 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

DGA (Central), LKO 

DGA (NER), GKP 

DGA (Central), LKO at ALD 

P&T Audit , Lucknow 

DD(AF),DDN 

DD,RPU,DLW,VNS 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

DD,DA(OF), Kanpur 

03 

07 

02 

02 

01 

02 

02 

02 

01 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

23 

 

MARCH-2021 

26 GA All India Seminar on 

Government 

Accounting including 

GASAB and Accrual 

Accounting 

(Headquarters Course) 

(for AAOs/SAOs/GOs) 

04 02/03/2021 05/03/2021 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD 

AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

DA,DS,CC, Meerut 

 (User offices are 

requested to send slot 

requirement- 15 slots 

reserve for outside 

jurisdiction of RTI) 

01 

03 

03 

01 

02 

 

 

 

10 

27 PRO Audit of Procurement 

and Contract 

Management 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

03 15/03/2021 17/03/2021 PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

AG (E&RSA),LKO 

PDA (NER), GKP 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

DA, OF, KNP 
P&T Audit , Lucknow 

AG(A&E),UK,DDN 

DA,DS,CC, Meerut 

PDA,NCR, Allahabad 

02 

03 

04 

02 

01 

01 

02 

01 

01 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

18 

28 STA Statistics and Sampling 

in Audit 

(for AAOs/SAOs) 

05 22/03/2021 26/03/2021 PAG(Audit),UK,DDN  

AG (E&RSA),LKO at ALD 

PDA (NER), GKP 

AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD 

PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD 

PDA (Central), LKO 

P&T Audit , Lucknow 

DA, OF, KNP 
DA,DS,CC, Meerut 

PDA,NCR, Allahabad 

PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN 

03 

04 

02 

01 

03 

01 

02 

01 

01 

01 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 


