CALENDAR OF TRAINING PROGRAMMES FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (01.04.2020 TO 31.03.2021)

(General Courses)

	Course Code		Duration (Days)	Period		Office	Slot allocation	
se No.				From	То	-	Slots	Total
				APRIL-2020)			
1	GA	Guidelines On PD Accounts, Reserve Funds, Digitisation Of Records, Accounting of Cess, NPS (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs)	02	07/04/2020	08/04/2020	DGA (Central),LKO DGA(Central),LKO at ALD AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD User offices are requested to send slot requirement	03 02 10	15
2	FAA	Financial Attest Audit (for AAOs/SAOs)	05	13/04/2020	17/04/2020	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD PAG(Audit),UK,DDN AG (E&RSA),LKO PDA (Central), LKO at ALD PDA (NER), GKP PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN P&T Audit , Lucknow DD,DS, (CC),ALD DA,DS,CC, Meerut	01 01 06 01 02 01 01 01 01 02	16
3	SRB	Settlement of Suspense and Remittance Balances and maintenance of Broadsheets (for AAOs/SAOs)		20/04/2020	24/04/2020	AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD AG(A&E),UK,DDN	03 12 02	17
4	AR	Audit Reporting (for AAOs/SAOs)	03	28/04/2020	30/04/2020	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD PAG(Audit),UK,DDN AG (E&RSA),LKO PDA (Central), LKO PDA (Central), LKO PDA (NER), GKP PDA, NR, NDLS PDA (Central), LKO at ALD DD,DS, (CC),ALD AG (E&RSA),ALD P&T Audit , Lucknow DA,DS,CC, Meerut DD,RPU,DLW,VNS PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN	04 05 04 01 02 02 01 01 02 01 01 02 01 02 01	27
			I	MAY-2020			•	
5	GST	GST (HQ Course) (for AAOs/SAOs)	05	11/05/2020	15/05/2020	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD PAG(Audit),UK,DDN AG(A&E),UK,DDN AG (E&RSA),LKO DD,RPU,DLW,VNS P&T Audit , Lucknow PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN	05 06 02 10 02 02 02 01	28
6	TI	Course on Treasury Inspection (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs)	06	18/05/2020	23/05/2020	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD AG(A&E),UK,DDN (User offices are requested to send slot requirement)	01 06 02	09

7	GASAB	All india workshop on "GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOs)	02	28/05/2020	29/05/2020	Eight Group Officer and sixteen AAO/SAO as Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters		24
	•			JUNE-2020				
8	DRAAO	Induction training of DRAAO		June	September	Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters		
9	GST (Provisional)	GST (HQ Course) (for AAOs/ SAOs)	05	15/06/2020	19/06/2020	DGA (Central), Lucknow AG (E&RSA),LKO at ALD PDA, NR, NDLS PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow DGA(NER), Gorakhpur	05 08 02 10 03	28
10	SK (Provisional)	Soft Skill (HQ Course) (for AAOs/ SAOs)	02	23/06/2020	24/06/2020	AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD	20 20	40
				JULY-2020				
	DRAAO	Induction training of DRAAO		June	September	Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters		
11	SK (Provisional)	Soft Skill (HQ Course) (for AAOs/ SAOs)	02	22/07/2020	23/07/2020	AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD	20 20	40
				AUGUST-202	0			
	DRAAO	Induction training of DRAAO (HQ Course)(for AAOs)		June	September	Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters		
12	INDAS (Provisional)	Indian Accounting Standard (HQ Course) (for AAOs/ SAOs)		24/08/2020	28/08/2020	PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow DGA (Central), LKO DGA (Central), LKO at ALD P&T Audit , Lucknow DA,DS,CC, Meerut	05 05 02 (DT) 01 02	15
			S	EPEMBER-20	020			
	DRAAO	Induction training of DRAAO (HQ Course) (for AAOs)		June	September	Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters		
13	PPP (Provisional)	Audit of Public Private Partnership Projects (for AAOs/ SAOs)	03	23/09/2020	25/09/2020	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow PAG(Audit),UK,DDN DGA (Central), LKO DGA (NER), GKP (User offices are requested to send slot requirement)	02 04 01 05 02	14
14	DAE			OCTOBER-20.				
14	RAE	RAE-2 (GST) (HQ Course) (for AAOs/ SAOs)	05	05/10/2020	09/10/2020	Eligible Trainees will be nominated by respective user offices.		

	for AAO due for promotion as SAO	Four			nominated by respective		
		weeks			user offices.		
	(HQ Course)						
COMP	Compliance Auditing	02	12/10/2020	13/10/2020	PAG(Audit),UK,DDN	03	
00112	Guidelines				PAG (E&RSA), Lucknow	06	
	(for AAOs/ SAOs)				DGA (NER), GKP	02	
	(,				DGA (Central), LKO at ALD DA,DS,CC, Meerut	01 01	
					DD,RPU,DLW,VNS	02	15
		N	OVEMBER-2	020			
RLY	Special course on	06	02/11/2020	07/11/2020		10	
	•						16
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					02	16
МСТР	8	05	09/11/2020	13/11/2020			
	0				5		
					Heaaquarters		
МСТР	Mid-Career Training	05	23/11/2020	27/11/2020	Trainees will be		1
	Programme (MCTP)						
	for Group 'B' officers				Headquarters		
	(HQ Course)						
		D.	ECEMBER-2	020			
GASAB	All India workshop on	02	03/12/2020	04/12/2020	Eight Group Officer and		
	"GASAB & NRA"						
	(Headquarters Course)						24
	(for AAOs/SAOs/GOs)				5		24
DA	Course for Divisional	05	14/12/2020	18/12/2020	AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD	35	35
	Accountant						
	(Divisional						
	Accountant)						
AE	Audit Evidence	03	21/12/2020	23/12/2020		03	
	(for AAOs/SAOs)						
					DD,DS, (CC),ALD	01	
						02	
				1	DA,DS,CC, Meerut	01	15
		•	IANUAKY-202	21			
DRAAO	Induction training of		January	February	Trainees will be		
	DRAAO				5		
					Headquarters		
F &A	Finance and				Course duration/Module/		
(r rovisional)	Appropriation				content and faculties are		1
	Accounts in respect of						1
	Financial Attest Audit						1
							1
		F	EBRUARY-20	21			1
	ACTP ACTP AASAB DA AE	Railway Audit (for AAOs/ SAOs)ACTPMid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course)ACTPMid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course)ASABAll India workshop on "GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOs)DACourse for Divisional Accountant (Divisional Accountant)AEAudit Evidence (for AAOs/SAOs)	RLY Special course on Railway Audit (for AAOs/ SAOs) 06 ACTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 ACTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 ACTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 ASAB All India workshop on "GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOs) 02 ACourse for Divisional Accountant (Divisional Accountant) 05 DA Course for Divisional Accountant (Divisional Accountant) 05 ME Audit Evidence (for AAOs/SAOs) 03 RAAO Induction training of DRAAO 03 & Appropriation Accounts in respect of Financial Attest Audit Audit Audit Audit Audit	LY Special course on Railway Audit (for AAOs/SAOs) 06 02/11/2020 Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 09/11/2020 ACTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 23/11/2020 ACTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 23/11/2020 ASAB All India workshop on "GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOs) 02 03/12/2020 Accountant (Divisional Accountant) 05 14/12/2020 VA Course for Divisional Accountant) 05 14/12/2020 VA Course for Divisional Accountant 03 21/12/2020 VA Audit Evidence (for AAOs/SAOs) 03 21/12/2020 RAAO Induction training of DRAAO January	Railway Audit (for AAOs/SAOs)0ACTPMid-Career Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course)0509/11/202013/11/2020ACTPMid-Career Mid-Career Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course)0523/11/202027/11/2020ACTPMid-Career Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course)0523/11/202027/11/2020ACTPMid-Career Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course)0523/11/202027/11/2020ASABAll India workshop on "GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOS)0203/12/202004/12/2020ASABAll India workshop on "GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOS)0214/12/202018/12/2020Accountant (Divisional Accountant (Divisional) ACcountant)0514/12/202023/12/2020JANUARY-2021JANUARY-2021RAAOInduction training of DRAAOJanuaryFebruaryRAAOFinance And Appropriation Accounts in respect of Financial Attest AuditJanuaryFebruary	RIY Special course on Railway Audit (for AAOs/SAOs) 06 02/11/2020 07/11/2020 PDA.NCR. Allababad DGA, NER. Gorakhpur PDA.NR. New Delhi ACTP Mid-Career (HQ Course) 05 09/11/2020 13/11/2020 Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters ACTP Mid-Career (HQ Course) 05 03/11/2020 27/11/2020 Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters ACTP Mid-Career (HQ Course) O 23/11/2020 27/11/2020 Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters ARSAB All India workshop on (GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOS) 02 03/12/2020 04/12/2020 Eight Group Officer and sizteen AAO/SAO as Trainnees will be nominated by Headquarters DA Course for Divisional Accountant (Divisional Accountant) 05 14/12/2020 18/12/2020 AG(A&E)-II, UP, ALD PAG (G&SSA), UP, ALD PAG (G&SSA), UP, ALD PAG (MADI), UK, DDN PDA, NER, GKP PDCA,MAB, UK, DDN DD, ADS, CC, ALD DD(AF), DDN DA, DS, CC, Meerut JANUARY-2021 RAAO Induction training of DRAAO January February Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters Pag (G&SSA), UP, ALD PAG (A&E)-II, UP, A	RLY Special course on Railway Audit (for AAOs/SAOs) 06 02/11/2020 07/11/2020 PDA.NR. Rew Delain DGA. NER. Gorakhpur PDA. NR. New Delain 10 MCTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 09/11/2020 13/11/2020 Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters be nominated by Headquarters ACTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 23/11/2020 27/11/2020 Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters ACTP Mid-Career Training Programme (MCTP) for Group 'B' officers (HQ Course) 05 23/11/2020 27/11/2020 Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters ASAB All India workshop on "GASAB & NRA" (Headquarters Course) (for AAO/SAO/SAO/SGOS) 02 03/12/2020 04/12/2020 Eight Group Officer and sixteen AAO/SAO as Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters 35 OA Course for Divisional Accountant (Divisional Accountant) 05 14/12/2020 18/12/2020 PAG (G&SSA), UP, ALD PAG(Audit), UE, DDN PDA (NER), DEN DDAS, (CC), ALD D) DDAS, (CC), ALD, 01 D) DDA

	DRAAO	Induction training of DRAAO		January	February	Trainees will be nominated by Headquarters		
25	PA (Provisional)	Performance Audit (for AAOs/SAOs)	05	22/02/2021	26/02/2021	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD PAG(Audit),UK,DDN DGA (Central), LKO DGA (NER), GKP DGA (Central), LKO at ALD P&T Audit , Lucknow DD(AF),DDN DD,RPU,DLW,VNS PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN DD,DA(OF), Kanpur	03 07 02 02 01 02 02 02 02 01 01	23
				MARCH-202	1			
26	GA	All India Seminar on Government Accounting including GASAB and Accrual Accounting (Headquarters Course) (for AAOs/SAOs/GOs)	04	02/03/2021	05/03/2021	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD AG(A&E)-I, UP,ALD AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN DA,DS,CC, Meerut (User offices are requested to send slot requirement- 15 slots reserve for outside jurisdiction of RTI)	01 03 03 01 02	10
27	PRO	Audit of Procurement and Contract Management (for AAOs/SAOs)	03	15/03/2021	17/03/2021	PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD PAG(Audit),UK,DDN AG (E&RSA),LKO PDA (NER), GKP PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN DA, OF, KNP P&T Audit , Lucknow AG(A&E),UK,DDN DA,DS,CC, Meerut PDA,NCR, Allahabad	02 03 04 02 01 01 02 01 01 01 01	18
28	STA	Statistics and Sampling in Audit (for AAOs/SAOs)	05	22/03/2021	26/03/2021	PAG(Audit),UK,DDN AG (E&RSA),LKO at ALD PDA (NER), GKP AG(A&E)-II, UP,ALD PAG (G&SSA),UP, ALD PDA (Central), LKO P&T Audit , Lucknow DA, OF, KNP DA,DS,CC, Meerut PDA,NCR, Allahabad PDCA,MAB, UK,DDN	03 04 02 01 03 01 02 01 01 01 01	20